

**Fortis Healthcare Limited**

Tower-A, Unitech Business Park, Block-F,
South City 1, Sector – 41, Gurgaon,
Haryana – 122 001 (India)

Tel : 0124 492 1033

Fax : 0124 492 1041

Emergency : 105010

Email : secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

Website : www.fortishealthcare.com

FHL/SEC/2022-23

August 6, 2022

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Scrip Symbol: FORTIS

BSE Limited
Scrip Code:532843

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Madam / Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements published on August 6, 2022 in the columns of English daily “Financial Express”, all editions and Punjabi daily “Rozana Spokesman”, Mohali edition, with respect to un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
For **Fortis Healthcare Limited**

Murlee Manohar Jain
Company Secretary
ICSI Membership: F9598

Encl: a/a

EBITDA LOSS NARROWS

Paytm Q1 revenue sees an 89% jump

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, August 5

REVENUES OF ONE97 Communications jumped 89% to ₹1,680 crore for the quarter ended June 30, driven by strong monetisation in payments, device subscriptions and accelerated lending.

The EBITDA loss (before ESOPs) reduced by ₹93 crore Q-o-Q to ₹275 crore. As a result, the company's contribution profit grew 197% Y-o-Y to ₹726 crore, leading to an increase in contribution margin to 43% of revenues in comparison to 35% in Q4FY22.

The company said it was on track to achieve operating profitability by the September 2023 quarter.

Revenue from payments services grew by 69% Y-o-Y (3% Q-o-Q), supported by a rapid growth in user engagement, merchant base, use cases on the Paytm super app and subscription revenue from payment devices. The company's revenue from financial services grew 39% Y-o-Y during the quarter,



MD & CEO Vijay Shekhar Sharma

led by growth in the loan distribution business.

During the quarter, Paytm disbursed 8.5 million loans, representing a growth of 49% Y-o-Y and 30% Q-o-Q.

The value of loan disbursements during the quarter increased by 77% YoY to ₹5,554 crore. The company has now reached an annualised run rate of approximately ₹24,000 crore of loan disbursements through its platform, with higher demand for Paytm Postpaid (BNPL), personal loans and merchant loans. The company's user engage-

ment, measured by monthly transacting users (MTU), grew 49% Y-o-Y to ₹5.5 million during the quarter, while the merchant base expanded 30% to 28.3 million. This has resulted in a 101% Y-o-Y jump in gross merchandise value (GMV), which stood at ₹2.96 trillion during the quarter.

Paytm has a big share of the offline payments segment, with a total of 3.8 million devices deployed, of which 2.8 million were added in the past 12 months and 0.9 million during the quarter under review.

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, August 5

THE EQUITY BENCHMARKS

ended modestly higher on Friday after the Reserve Bank of India raised the key interest rate on expected lines to cool stubbornly high inflation and defend the rupee. Continuous foreign fund inflows into the capital markets and softening crude oil prices also helped the bourses regain momentum after a day's pause, traders said.

The Sensex ended 89.13 points or 0.15% higher at 58,387.93 after facing volatility during the fag-end of trade. During the day, it climbed 350.39 points or 0.60% to 58,649.19. The Nifty went up by 15.50 points or 0.09% to finish at 17,397.50.

"The 50-bps rate hike by the Reserve Bank of India is broadly in line with the consensus expectations," said Sujan Hajra, chief economist and executive director, Anand



Rathi Shares & Stock Brokers.

UltraTech Cement was the top gainer among the Sensex constituents, climbing 2.86%, followed by ICICI Bank, Bharti Airtel, PowerGrid, Infosys, Wipro and Axis Bank.

On the other hand, Mahindra & Mahindra was the biggest laggard with a decline of 2.04% after its Q1 results came below expectations.

Maruti Suzuki, Reliance Industries, IndusInd Bank, Bajaj Finserv, SBI and Tata Steel were among the other

prominent losers.

On a weekly basis, the Sensex advanced 817.68 points or 1.42%, while the Nifty gained 239.25 points or 1.39%.

"With the overhang of monetary policy now behind us, the geopolitical tension between China and Taiwan will be in focus, as any flare up in the region may lead to panic situations across the globe," said Amol Athawale, deputy vice president - technical Research, Kotak Securities.

In the broader market, the BSE smallcap gauge gained 0.23% while the midcap index inched up 0.09%.

Among the BSE sectoral indices, telecom jumped 1.34%, followed by basic materials (0.89%), teck (0.82%) and IT (0.72%).

Utilities, auto, power and consumer durables lost up to 1.86%. Global markets were mixed as investors digested corporate earnings ahead of US jobs data.

Rupee rises 16p to 79.24

REVERSING A two-session losing streak, the rupee appreciated by 16 paise to close at 79.24 against the US dollar on Friday after the Reserve Bank hiked interest rates by 50 basis points. The dollar index, which measures the greenback's strength against a basket of six currencies, was up 0.25% at 105.95. Forex traders said foreign fund inflows into capital markets also boosted the local currency.

Foreign institutional investors remained net buyers in the capital market on Friday as they purchased shares worth ₹1,605.81 crore, as per exchange data. — PTI

HDFC raises \$1.1 billion in debt for affordable housing

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, August 5

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE Corporation (HDFC) has raised \$1.1 billion in debt for financing its affordable housing operations in India, the lender said in an exchange filing. The company has raised the fund through syndicated social loan facility, and it is priced at a margin of 90 basis points (bps) over the secured overnight financing rate.

Since inception, HDFC has financed 9.5 million housing units and has a gross loan book of ₹6.7 trillion.

MUFG Bank is the lead social loan coordinator for the deal and the mandated lead arranger and borrower. CTBC Bank, Mizuho Bank, State Bank of India and Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation are the other MLABs and joint social loan coordinators.

"Affordable housing is a critical component of quality infrastructure as also a growth driver for the real estate industry and the economy at large given its strong linkages to nearly 300 industries," Deepak Parekh, chairman of HDFC, said.

Sebi gives in-principle approval for change in control of HDFC AMC

Sebi has granted an in-principle approval for change in control of HDFC Asset Management Company, along with change in one of the co-sponsors of HDFC MF from HDFC to HDFC Bank, reports PTI. The change in control will happen following the merger of HDFC and HDFC Bank. In April, HDFC Bank and its parent HDFC got approvals from their respective boards for the proposed scheme of amalgamation.

UCO Bank net profit rises 21%

MITHUN DASGUPTA
Kolkata, August 5

UCO BANK ON Friday reported a 21.41% year-on-year increase in its net profit to ₹123.61 crore for the first quarter this fiscal, buoyed by nearly 13% Y-o-Y rise in net interest income (NII) and around 68% fall in provisions for bad loans. The bank's net profit for the year-ago period stood at ₹101.81 crore.

The operating profit, however, fell 62.51% to ₹439.94 crore, compared with ₹1,173.41 crore, because of the mark-to-market (MTM) losses on its treasury book. "We had to make a provision of ₹653 crore as the mark-to-market in this quarter. So, that impacted our other income," MD & CEO Soma Sankara Prasad told reporters after



announcing the results.

Net interest income rose 12.96% to ₹1,649.54 crore, from ₹1,460.23 crore in the year-ago period.

"The net interest margin (NIM) is very healthy at 3.11%, registering a growth of 53 basis

Operating profit, however, fell 62.51% because of the mark-to-market (MTM) losses on its treasury book

points on the year-on-year basis," Prasad said.

Total advances stood at ₹131,349.73 crore as on June 30, 2022, against ₹120,849.35 crore as on June 30, 2021, registering a growth of 8.69%.

Sebi forms panel for FPIs

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, August 5

SEBI HAS CONSTITUTED a standing committee to provide recommendations and advise on policy matters related to FPIs.

The committee will be headed by KV Subramanian, former chief economic adviser to the government of India. The 15-member committee includes Harun R Khan, former deputy governor, RBI; R Subramanian, executive director, RBI; Madhav Kalyan, CEO, JP Morgan Chase Bank; Hiten-

dra Dave, CEO, HSBC Bank; Martin Graham, managing director, Global Public Policy Group of iShares (BlackRock); Bobby Parikh, managing partner, Bobby Parikh Associates; Rushabh Maniar, partner, AZB & Partners; Ashish Kumar Chauhan, MD & CEO, National Stock Exchange of India; Padmaja Chunduru, MD & CEO, National Securities Depository; Nehal Vora, MD & CEO, Central Depository Services India and Vikram Kothari, managing director, National Securities Clearing Corporation.

Unity SFB appoints former StanChart executive Inderjit Camotra as CEO

UNITY SMALL FINANCE Bank (SFB) on Friday said it has appointed Inderjit Camotra as the managing director & chief executive officer. Camotra has over 25 years of experience across India in leadership positions at Standard Chartered Bank, ANZ and Citibank. His appointment has been approved by the RBI and Unity SFB's board. Camotra graduated from IIT Delhi and pursued his MBA at Clarkson University, New York. — FE BUREAU

Mangalore SEZ Limited
Mangalore Special Economic Zone, Sy No. 168-3A, Plot No. U1 Administrative Building, Bajpe Village, Mangalore - 574 142 Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka

Extension of Tender Dates 05.08.2022

The last date for issue of blank e-tender documents and deadline for submission of bids are extended as follows:

Name of work	Last date for issue of blank e-tender document		Deadline for submission of bids	
	Original	Revised	Original	Revised
Operation & Maintenance of Common Effluent Treatment Plant (CETP), Marine Outfall Pipeline System and Internal Sewerage Pump House of MSEA for a period of 1 year-Contract Package No: MSEA/OGM/CETP & MO/2022	06.08.2022	18.08.2022	15:00 hrs on 08.08.2022	15:00 hrs on 20.08.2022

Please refer website www.tenderwizard.com/MSEA and www.mangaloresez.com for further details. Sd/- Chief Executive Officer Mangalore SEZ Ltd, Mangaluru

BINNY MILLS LIMITED
CIN: L17120TN2007PLC065807
Regd. Office: TCP Sathagiri Bhavan No.4, (Old No.10) Karpagamal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on **Saturday, the 13th August, 2022 at 12:00 P.M.** at the Registered Office of the company at "TCP Sathagiri Bhavan" No. 4, (Old No.10) Karpagamal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai 600004, inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended **30th June, 2022.**

06-08-2022
Chennai

For Binny Mills Limited
S. Sahana
Company Secretary

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED
(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062
Tel: +91 172 5096001; Fax No: +91 172 5096221
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021
Total Income from Operations	1,50,855	5,74,495	1,41,815
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,633	67,276	18,025
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,633	98,779	48,639
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,431	78,995	43,061
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,112	74,345	42,954
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	75,496	75,496	75,496
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2022)		5,42,328	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	1.62	7.35	3.49
(b) Diluted	1.62	7.35	3.49

Note:

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021
Turnover	24,715	86,261	20,352
Profit / (loss) Before Tax	(506)	(899)	(234)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(763)	(1,325)	(173)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.

Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637

Place: Bengaluru
Date: August 05, 2022

SBI Life
Apne liye. Apno ke liye.

NOTICE

NOTICE OF 22nd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND INFORMATION OF REMOTE E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that the 22nd Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of SBI Life Insurance Company Limited ('the Company') will be held on Monday, August 29, 2022 at 12:00 P.M. IST through Video-Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM), to transact the businesses set out in the Notice of the AGM as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder read with General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021 and 2/2022 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020, January 13, 2021 and May 5, 2022 respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), and SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations"), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue.

The notice of the 22nd AGM and the Annual Report for the FY 2021-22 have been sent, through electronically only to those shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participant's/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent/ the Company. The Notice and Annual Report are also available on the Company's website www.sbilife.co.in, website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and also on the website of KFinTech <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.

In accordance with the above circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with the Annual Report on Friday, August 5, 2022 through electronic mode.

Members holding shares in dematerialized form are requested to get their email addresses registered with the concerned depositories. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to furnish their email addresses and mobile number with the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), KFin Technologies Limited at inward.ris@kfintech.com with copy to the Company at investor@sbilife.co.in to get their email addresses registered. Members are requested to quote their DP ID & Client ID/Folio No., in case shares are held in dematerialized/physical form, as the case may be, in all correspondence with the RTA and/ the Company.

Pursuant to the requirements under aforementioned Act, Rules, Regulations & the Circulars, the item of business to be transacted at the AGM through electronic means. The Members (holding shares both in physical and electronic form) are provided with facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the notice of the AGM, through remote e-voting prior to the date of the AGM and e-voting during the AGM for those Members who could not cast their votes earlier through remote e-voting. The Company has engaged KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") for facilitating the voting through electronic means, as the authorized agency.

The remote e-voting period will commence at 09:00 A.M. IST on Thursday, August 25, 2022 and ends at 05:00 P.M. IST on Sunday, August 28, 2022. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares, in physical or dematerialised form as on the cut-off date of Monday, August 22, 2022 may cast their votes, electronically through remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the AGM. The remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the remote e-voting module shall be disabled upon expiry of aforesaid period. A Person who is not a member as on cut-off date should treat the notice for information purpose only. The facility for e-voting shall be made available at the AGM and Members who cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

In case a person has become a member of the Company after sending the notice of the AGM but on or before the cut-off date i.e., Monday, August 22, 2022, he/she may obtain login ID and password by sending a request to KFinTech on email ID- inward.ris@kfintech.com. However, if he/she is already registered with KFinTech for remote e-voting then he/she can use webcast.

Members will be able to attend the AGM or view the one way live webcast of AGM provided by KFinTech <https://emeetings.kfintech.com> by using their remote e-voting login credentials. Members are encouraged to use this facility of webcast. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by KFinTech thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.

The manner and procedures for e-voting for all members are set out in the Notice of the AGM. In case of any query pertaining to e-voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting User Manual available at the 'download' section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com> or call on toll free no. 1-800-309-4001 or send a request to Mr. S V Raju / Mr. A Mohan Kumar, KFinTech, Email ID: inward.ris@kfintech.com or at Telephone no. 040-6716-2222 who will address the grievance connected with the facility for the voting by electronic means. Alternatively, members may also write to Mr. Vinod Koyande, Company Secretary at investor@sbilife.co.in

For SBI Life Insurance Company Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Koyande
Company Secretary
ACS 33696

Date: August 05, 2022
Place: Mumbai

Trade logo displayed above belongs to State Bank of India and is used by SBI Life under license. SBI Life Insurance Company Limited. Registered & Corporate Office: Natraj, M. V. Road & Western Express Highway Junction, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069. | IRDAI Regn. No.111. CIN L99999MH2000PLC129113 Website: www.sbilife.co.in Email: info@sbilife.co.in

